
Fayette 5K and Elementary Races
Connersville, IN

April 6, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 3K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Gabriel 46 2 7 9 11 17 28 29 14:26 1:48
2 Everton 63 1 5 13 18 26 27 36 14:44 3:23
3 Eastview 86 3 14 15 23 31 39 43 15:21 3:49
4 Maplewood 90 6 10 12 30 32 38 42 15:42 3:34
5 Fayette Central 113 4 16 22 34 37 40 41 16:21 4:46
6 Grandview 132 19 20 21 25 47 19:35 19:01
7 Frazee 144 8 24 33 35 44 45 46 17:47 8:00

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Gabriel
2 1 M4 Jake Richardson, 6, St. Gabriel 13:23
7 3 M3 Arthur Struewing, 5, St. Gabriel 14:22
9 2 M4 Axle Pflum, 6, St. Gabriel 14:34
11 4 M2 Grady Simpkins, 4, St. Gabriel 14:39
17 4 M1 Rilyn Turley, 3, St. Gabriel 15:10
28 4 M4 Conner Graves, 6, St. Gabriel 16:32
29 12 M2 Levi Marszalek, 4, St. Gabriel 16:57

Total Time = 1:12:08     Total Places = 46

2. Everton
1 1 M3 Andrew Wright, 5, Everton 12:57
5 2 M3 Logan Young, 5, Everton 14:07
13 2 M1 Jay McMullen, 3, Everton 14:45
18 5 M1 Wyatt Gray, 3, Everton 15:28
26 9 M1 Gunner Grubbs, 3, Everton 16:20
27 4 M3 Diesel Gettinger, 5, Everton 16:28
36 6 M3 Paxton Conley, 5, Everton 18:08

Total Time = 1:13:37     Total Places = 63

3. Eastview
3 1 M1 Gavin Lemon, 3, Eastview 13:37
14 3 M1 Lakin Lakes, 3, Eastview 14:48
15 6 M2 Jai’ veair Owens, 4, Eastview 14:55
23 9 M2 Luke Brewer, 4, Eastview 15:55
31 11 M1 Abel Parsley, 3, Eastview 17:26
39 7 M3 Parker Thumb, 5, Eastview 19:28
43 9 M3 Elijah Pearson, 5, Eastview 22:07

Total Time = 1:16:41     Total Places = 86



4. Maplewood
6 2 M2 Joe Woodward, 4, Maplewood 14:08
10 3 M4 Lincoln Pflum, 6, Maplewood 14:39
12 5 M2 Noah Bell, 4, Maplewood 14:43
30 10 M1 Izayah Ervin, 3, Maplewood 17:19
32 5 M3 Isaiah Lewis, 5, Maplewood 17:41
38 13 M2 Leo Pflum, 4, Maplewood 19:02
42 7 M4 James Browning, 6, Maplewood 21:19

Total Time = 1:18:30     Total Places = 90

5. Fayette Central
4 1 M2 Ryan Allen, 4, Fayette Central 14:06
16 7 M2 Anthony Struewing, 4, Fayette Central 15:05
22 8 M1 Eric Evans, 3, Fayette Central 15:50
34 5 M4 Brandon Werner, 6, Fayette Central 17:49
37 13 M1 Brady Reece, 3, Connersville, IN 18:52
40 8 M3 Logan Padgett, 5, Fayette Central 20:00
41 14 M2 Grant Allen, 4, Fayette Central 20:15

Total Time = 1:21:42     Total Places = 113

6. Grandview
19 6 M1 Jaxon Wadle, 3, Grandview 15:39
20 7 M1 Kooper Montgomery, 3, Grandview 15:39
21 8 M2 Chandler Redd, 4, Grandview 15:45
25 11 M2 Bronsyn McQueen, 4, Grandview 16:13
47 10 M3 Rylin Handy, 5, Grandview 34:39

Total Time = 1:37:55     Total Places = 132

7. Frazee
8 3 M2 Adam Kirkwood, 4, Frazee 14:32
24 10 M2 Gavin Jones, 4, Frazee 15:56
33 12 M1 Owen Henderson, 3, Frazee 17:49
35 6 M4 Micah Buchanan, 6, Frazee 18:02
44 14 M1 Nolan Chewning, 3, Frazee 22:32
45 15 M1 Clayton Stanley, 3, Frazee 22:34
46 15 M2 Nolan Matney, 4, Frazee 26:42

Total Time = 1:28:51     Total Places = 144

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 M3 Andrew Wright, 5, Everton 12:57
2 1 M4 Jake Richardson, 6, St. Gabriel 13:23
3 1 M1 Gavin Lemon, 3, Eastview 13:37
4 1 M2 Ryan Allen, 4, Fayette Central 14:06
5 2 M3 Logan Young, 5, Everton 14:07
6 2 M2 Joe Woodward, 4, Maplewood 14:08
7 3 M3 Arthur Struewing, 5, St. Gabriel 14:22
8 3 M2 Adam Kirkwood, 4, Frazee 14:32
9 2 M4 Axle Pflum, 6, St. Gabriel 14:34
10 3 M4 Lincoln Pflum, 6, Maplewood 14:39
11 4 M2 Grady Simpkins, 4, St. Gabriel 14:39
12 5 M2 Noah Bell, 4, Maplewood 14:43
13 2 M1 Jay McMullen, 3, Everton 14:45
14 3 M1 Lakin Lakes, 3, Eastview 14:48
15 6 M2 Jai’ veair Owens, 4, Eastview 14:55
16 7 M2 Anthony Struewing, 4, Fayette Central 15:05
17 4 M1 Rilyn Turley, 3, St. Gabriel 15:10
18 5 M1 Wyatt Gray, 3, Everton 15:28
19 6 M1 Jaxon Wadle, 3, Grandview 15:39
20 7 M1 Kooper Montgomery, 3, Grandview 15:39
21 8 M2 Chandler Redd, 4, Grandview 15:45



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

22 8 M1 Graham Pflum, 1, St. Gabriel Youth 15:47
23 9 M1 Eric Evans, 3, Fayette Central 15:50
24 9 M2 Luke Brewer, 4, Eastview 15:55
25 10 M2 Gavin Jones, 4, Frazee 15:56
26 10 M1 Robby House, 1, St. Gabriel Youth 16:07
27 11 M2 Bronsyn McQueen, 4, Grandview 16:13
28 11 M1 Gunner Grubbs, 3, Everton 16:20
29 4 M3 Diesel Gettinger, 5, Everton 16:28
30 4 M4 Conner Graves, 6, St. Gabriel 16:32
31 12 M2 Levi Marszalek, 4, St. Gabriel 16:57
32 12 M1 Izayah Ervin, 3, Maplewood 17:19
33 13 M1 Abel Parsley, 3, Eastview 17:26
34 5 M3 Isaiah Lewis, 5, Maplewood 17:41
35 14 M1 Owen Henderson, 3, Frazee 17:49
36 5 M4 Brandon Werner, 6, Fayette Central 17:49
37 6 M3 Maddox Greenwell, 5, St. Gabriel 17:58
38 6 M4 Micah Buchanan, 6, Frazee 18:02
39 15 M1 Brenton Frank, 2, St. Gabriel 18:06
40 7 M3 Paxton Conley, 5, Everton 18:08
41 16 M1 Grayson Gregory, 3, Everton 18:25
42 17 M1 Brady Reece, 3, Connersville, IN 18:52
43 13 M2 Leo Pflum, 4, Maplewood 19:02
44 18 M1 Alexander Struewing, 1, St. Gabriel Youth 19:20
45 8 M3 Parker Thumb, 5, Eastview 19:28
46 9 M3 Logan Padgett, 5, Fayette Central 20:00
47 14 M2 Grant Allen, 4, Fayette Central 20:15
48 15 M2 Kainen Curtsinger, 4, Fayette Central 20:41
49 16 M2 Willie Pfeiffer, 4, St. Gabriel 20:58
50 19 M1 Lucas Greenwell, 3, St. Gabriel 21:09
51 7 M4 James Browning, 6, Maplewood 21:19
52 20 M1 Kane Gettinger, 3, Everton 21:51
53 10 M3 Elijah Pearson, 5, Eastview 22:07
54 21 M1 Nolan Chewning, 3, Frazee 22:32
55 22 M1 Clayton Stanley, 3, Frazee 22:34
56 17 M2 Daniel Vaughn, 4, Maplewood 22:42
57 18 M2 Alex Harmon, 4, Maplewood 22:45
58 23 M1 Evan Beckman, 3, Everton 23:37
59 11 M3 Garrett Gregory, 5, Everton 24:08
60 12 M3 Justin Seeley, 5, Eastview 25:05
61 19 M2 Nolan Matney, 4, Frazee 26:42
62 20 M2 Zander Noah, 4, Eastview 27:59
63 21 M2 Gabe Maloy, 4, Maplewood 28:18
64 22 M2 Ryan McClung, 4, Maplewood 28:19
65 13 M3 Jimmy Myers, 5, Eastview 32:04
66 14 M3 Rylin Handy, 5, Grandview 34:39

23 finishers among 3rd Graders
22 finishers among 4th Graders
14 finishers among 5th Graders
7 finishers among 6th Graders
66 male finishers
0 female finishers
66 total finishers


